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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 
Value Imported 

 in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018(Tons) 

Unit 
Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 Iran, Islamic Republic of 1622116 1607173 1009 8 

2 China 1327150 2337565 568 6.6 

3 Saudi Arabia 1231478 1215369 1013 6.1 

4 United States of America 894503 808788 1106 4.4 

5 Indonesia 870050 1851576 470 4.3 

6 Iraq 844794 0  4.2 

7 Philippines 701743 1755467 400 3.5 

8 United Arab Emirates 692386 835589 829 3.4 

9 Côte d'Ivoire 583146 1268436 460 2.9 

10 Japan 478742 647561 739 2.4 

11 other 10989372 17402540 -6594 54.2 

12 World Total 20235480 29730064 0 100 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2: Top 10 Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importers 
 

Value Imported  
in 2018  

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018   (Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

China 18876 14993 1259 49.1 

Philippines 5850 18000 325 15.2 

Belgium 3990 9950 401 10.4 

Greece 1506 3375 446 3.9 

Spain 1202 2700 445 3.1 

United Kingdom 1129 2650 426 2.9 

Portugal 1079 2500 432 2.8 

Poland 964 2332 413 2.5 

Germany 804 1825 441 2.1 

Czech Republic 587 1375 427 1.5 

Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

 

 ။   ၁                                                                          ITC Trade 

Map                                                                                

                          ။  

၂၀၁၄          ၂၀၁၈          ၅                                                      

၃။   ၁၄            ၁           ၅                                              

                                                     - 

၂၀၁၄          ၂၀၁၈          ၅                                              

                       

 

Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 

Product: 100630 Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished or glazed

         Unit : US Dollar thousand 

No Exporters 
Exported 
value in 

2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 India 7537677 5976789 5057560 6640907 6878376 

2 Thailand 4859097 4076936 3784076 4499212 4986088 

3 Viet Nam 2852873 2620651 2039764 2443631 2467529 

4 Pakistan 1895367 1416145 1418928 1512694 1757847 

5 
United States of 
America 

1306547 1331557 1131622 1118360 1123680 

6 China 174495 84463 176047 419182 685385 

7 Italy 596536 497038 466149 508497 520854 

8 Cambodia 228999 282985 303544 325715 379105 

9 Uruguay 419684 288317 310039 354387 314444 

10 United Arab Emirates 128178 459125 468790 291501 275670 

11 Myanmar 15349 19166 6648 15498 38414 

12 Other 2150289 2048303 1757001 1742656 2032464 

13 World Total 22165091 19101475 16920168 19872240 21459856 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                                         (၂၇)               



 

 

 

၂၀၁၄          ၂၀၁၈          ၅                                           

                         

 

Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product  

Product: 100630 Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished or glazed 

No Exporters 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exported 
quantity , 

Exported 
quantity , 

Exported 
quantity , 

Exported 
quantity , 

Exported 
quantity , 

Tons Tons Tons Tons Tons 

1 India 9991928 9662945 9059156 10720925 10044805 

2 Thailand 9514526 8617535 8430229 9967030 9743725 

3 Pakistan 3188940 2672641 3150650 3138665 3380514 

4 China 227918 110491 297596 1009979 1861021 

5 
United States of 
America 

1767068 1972364 1848259 1935344 1628400 

6 Uruguay 701903 520909 651287 721428 618114 

7 Italy 614039 564260 527025 615005 588459 

8 Cambodia 340710 461014 525584 532846 487675 

9 Paraguay 177573 219139 327718 311823 351916 

10 Brazil 332438 443948 208652 240330 329047 

11 Myanmar 29381 38101 15455 39456 65442 

12 Other 8452911 8717195 7060043 7558905 2370347 

13 World Total 35339335 34000542 32101654 36791736 31469465 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 
                                         (၂၁)               

 

၄။   ၁၄            ၁                                                       ၁၇          

                                                           ၁                                 

       ၇                   ။  

 



 

 

 

             (၁ ၀)         (၂၀၁ ၈) 

Fig 5: Top 10 Asia Importers in 2018 

 

Importers  

Countries 

Value (in USD 
Thousand) 

 Quantity 
 (in Tons)  

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit)  

Market  
Share % 

China 1327150 2337565 568 6.6 

Saudi Arabia 1231478 1215369 1013 6.1 

Indonesia 870050 1851576 470 4.3 

Iraq 844794 0   4.2 

Philippines 701743 1755467 400 3.5 

United Arab Emirates 692386 835589 829 3.4 

Japan 478742 647561 739 2.4 

Malaysia 404048 795867 508 2 

Bangladesh 384470 0   1.9 

Yemen 362583 515039 704 1.8 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6. Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value Exported 
in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

India 6878376 10044805 685 32.1 

Thailand 4986088 9743725 512 23.2 

Viet Nam 2467529 0   11.5 

Pakistan 1757847 3380514 520 8.2 

United States of America 1123680 1628400 690 5.2 

China 685385 1861021 368 3.2 

Italy 520854 588459 885 2.4 

Cambodia 379106 487675 777 1.8 

Uruguay 314444 618114 509 1.5 

United Arab Emirates 275670 250028 1103 1.3 

Myanmar 38414 65442 587 0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7. Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value Between 2014 and  
2018  

Importers 

  

Annual growth in value 
between 2014-2018 (%) 

Annual growth in value 
between 2017-2018 (%) 

France 0 17 

Germany 0 10 

United Kingdom -2 -1 

Netherlands 6 14 

Italy 6 23 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 ။                          EU         (၅)        ၏   ၁                      
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Fig 8. Top Five RICE  Importers of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value 
imported in 
2018 (USD 

thousand) 

Quantity 

imported in 
2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in 

world 
imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 
Aggregation 

1748496 1818336 962 8.6 

France 384633 354401 1085 1.9 

Germany 297385 306842 969 1.5 

United Kingdom 238150 244007 976 1.2 

Netherlands 123317 112116 1100 0.6 

Italy 78822 72627 1085 0.4 

Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

 

၉။   ၁             EU                                          ၁ ၁ ၃၃၆     

                                  ၁၇၄      ၄၉၆              ။              ၏                    

      ၆                                     ။  

                       

၁ ။                                              MFN duties        ၁ 

                      MFN duties        ၆၅               ASEAN  Countries       

       ၅                      MFN duties                 ၃၄၁                        

MFN duties        ၅               ASEAN  Countries              ၃၅               

         MFN duties                            MFN duties        ၄               

ASEAN  Countries                                             MFN duties          

        ၄၅             ASEAN  Countries               ၅                         

MFN duties        ၁၁                 GSP Countries                                 

                                       MFN duties ၁                ၁၇၅ 

            LDC Countries                                                           

   ။ 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Tariff Rate of  RICE 

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff  
(as reported) 

Bangladesh MFN duties (Applied) 0.1 

China Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0.5 

  MFN duties (Applied) 0.65 

Japan MFN duties (Applied) 341 yen /kg 

Phillppines Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0.35 

  MFN duties (Applied) 0.5 

Singapore MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Malaysia MFN duties (Applied) 0.4 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0.2 

Indonesia MFN duties (Applied) Rp.450.-/kg 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0.25 

USA MFN duties (Applied) 0.112 

  Preferential tariff for GSP countries 0 

France 
Preferential tariff for Least Developed 
Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 175 EUR/1000 kg net 

Germany 
Preferential tariff for Least Developed 
Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 175 EUR/1000 kg net 

United 

Kingdom 

Preferential tariff for Least Developed 

Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 175 EUR/1000 kg net 

Netherlands 
Preferential tariff for Least Developed 
Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 175 EUR/1000 kg net 

Italy 
Preferential tariff for Least Developed 
Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 175 EUR/1000 kg net 

 
Source: Market Access Map 



 

 

 

                                        

                      
Fig 9 : Top 10  world exporters to  Bangladesh   in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 
India 335671 807691 416 87.3 

Thailand 30245 75886 399 7.9 

Viet Nam 9459 0   2.5 

Pakistan 8675 20545 422 2.3 

Myanmar 344 875 393 0.1 

Singapore 51 36 1417 0 

Italy 6 2 3000 0 

Jordan 6 10 600 0 

Mauritius 6 11 545 0 

Japan 4 0   0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

               

Fig 10: Top 10 world exporters to China in 2018 

Country 

Value(in 
USD 

Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Viet Nam 689935 1331304 518 52 

Thailand 337629 475512 710 25.4 

Cambodia 121401 160065 758 9.1 

Pakistan 108250 233947 463 8.2 

Lao People's Democratic 

Republic 
34819 65853 529 2.6 

Myanmar 21871 50341 434 1.6 

Taipei, Chinese 11187 19704 568 0.8 

Japan 1878 489 3840 0.1 

Korea, Republic of 70 25 2800 0 

Russian Federation 62 218 284 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

 

                    

Fig 11:  Top 8  world exporter to  Phillppines  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Thailand 355177 842958 421 50.6 

Viet Nam 279551 674557 414 39.8 

India 25983 65681 396 3.7 

Pakistan 21147 56175 376 3 

China 16319 53706 304 2.3 

Myanmar 3548 62380 57 0.5 

Spain 9 4 2250 0 

Italy 8 6 1333 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

                 

Fig 12:  Top 10  world exporter to Singapore in 2018 

Country 

Value(in 
USD 

Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Thailand 96718 98667 980 47.2 

India 48675 74208 656 23.8 

Viet Nam 42876 72185 594 20.9 

Cambodia 4580 5837 785 2.2 

United States of America 3447 3410 1011 1.7 

Japan 2759 1017 2713 1.3 

Australia 2439 2616 932 1.2 

Pakistan 1698 2766 614 0.8 

Myanmar 667 1591 419 0.3 

Bangladesh 223 208 1072 0.1 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

 



 

 

 

                  

Fig 13:  Top 10  world exporter to Malaysia  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 
Thailand 206477 472952 437 51.1 

Viet Nam 106601 203376 524 26.4 

Cambodia 34623 40410 857 8.6 

India 32551 35673 912 8.1 

Pakistan 15512 24920 622 3.8 

Myanmar 5965 16934 352 1.5 

Bangladesh 903 626 1442 0.2 

Japan 834 565 1476 0.2 

Korea, Republic of 201 109 1844 0 

Taipei, Chinese 161 137 1175 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

              

Fig 14:  Top 10  world exporter to Japan in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

United States of America 264599 287800 919 55.3 

Thailand 113398 244768 463 23.7 

China 53391 61268 871 11.2 

Australia 45177 52099 867 9.4 

Pakistan 1118 774 1444 0.2 

India 770 498 1546 0.2 

Italy 141 191 738 0 

Viet Nam 98 147 667 0 

Spain 34 10 3400 0 

Bangladesh 15 6 2500 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 



 

 

 

                      

Fig 15:  Top 5  world exporter to  Indonesia in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Viet Nam 358781 762887 470 41.2 

Thailand 333519 700150 476 38.3 

Pakistan 90323 198435 455 10.4 

India 87413 190098 460 10 

Indonesia 14 6 2333 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

                  

Fig 16:  Top 10  world exporter to  United States of America in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Thailand 566030 486481 1164 63.3 

India 197824 159206 1243 22.1 

China 28818 67917 424 3.2 

Pakistan 23286 14993 1553 2.6 

Italy 14056 9753 1441 1.6 

Brazil 13635 24627 554 1.5 

Canada 11576 8932 1296 1.3 

Viet Nam 11054 14449 765 1.2 

Spain 5437 3540 1536 0.6 

Australia 4195 4236 990 0.5 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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PRODUCT : 100640 Broken Rice 
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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018  

No Importers 
Value Imported 

 in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 Benin 526476 767438 686 17.2 

2 Senegal 474829 1272999 373 15.5 

3 China 258953 656226 395 8.4 

4 Ghana 247605 481318 514 8.1 

5 Indonesia 165977 402020 413 5.4 

6 Sierra Leone 152949 337063 454 5 

7 Belgium 107196 283408 378 3.5 

8 Côte d'Ivoire 105396 226834 465 3.4 

9 Zimbabwe 103132 165658 623 3.4 

10 Burkina Faso 89429 384187 233 2.9 

11 Other 836672 2074773 -4099 27.2 

12 World Total 3068614 7051924 435 100 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2: Top 10 Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importers 

 

Value Imported  
in 2018  

(US$,000) 

Quantity  
Imported  

in 2018  (Tons) 

Unit Value 

$/Ton 

Market 

Share % 

Belgium 61457 214469 287 42.6 

China 16683 28175 592 11.6 

Guinea 13098 40500 323 9.1 

Senegal 8902 31872 279 6.2 

Indonesia 8039 26870 299 5.6 

Poland 6620 22066 300 4.6 

Netherlands 6441 22275 289 4.5 

Côte d'Ivoire 4495 15000 300 3.1 

Canada 3851 13025 296 2.7 

Viet Nam 2654 8700 305 1.8 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 
Product: 100640 Broken Rice 

         Unit : US Dollar thousand 

No Exporters 
Exported 
value in 

2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 Thailand 478176 384287 508009 587946 486918 

2 India 279817 321585 202870 369779 422391 

3 Pakistan 205606 490358 251854 182568 171897 

4 Myanmar 91597 145703 92860 201370 144399 

5 Brazil 108163 84597 81031 83986 117980 

6 Viet Nam 70109 163965 109642 148656 72262 

7 Belgium 45847 31408 41136 49437 59736 

8 Senegal 40914 37979 45820 30983 44448 

9 United States of America 31231 31143 33419 49535 27570 

10 Uganda 20560 16938 16202 20144 24129 

11 Other 290491 224413 248034 219772 216546 

12 World Total 1662511 1932376 1630877 1944176 1788276 
Source: ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product  

Product: 100640 Broken Rice 

No Exporters 

Exported 

value in 
2014 

Exported 

value in 
2015 

Exported 

value in 
2016 

Exported 

value in 
2017 

Exported 

value in 
2018 

1 Thailand 478176 384287 508009 587946 486918 

2 India 279817 321585 202870 369779 422391 

3 Pakistan 205606 490358 251854 182568 171897 

4 Myanmar 91597 145703 92860 201370 144399 

5 Brazil 108163 84597 81031 83986 117980 

6 Viet Nam 70109 163965 109642 148656 72262 

7 Belgium 45847 31408 41136 49437 59736 

8 Senegal 40914 37979 45820 30983 44448 

9 
United States of 

America 
31231 31143 33419 49535 27570 

10 Uganda 20560 16938 16202 20144 24129 

11 Other 290491 224413 248034 219772 216546 

12 World Total 1662511 1932376 1630877 1944176 1788276 
Source: ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 5: Top 10 Asia Importers in 2018 

Country 
Value (in 

USD 
Thousand) 

 Quantity 
 (in Tons) 

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit)  

Market 
Share % 

China 258953 656226 395 8.4 

Indonesia 165977 402020 413 5.4 

Sri Lanka 8033 25693 313 0.3 

Japan 7584 13962 543 0.2 

Singapore 5971 15894 376 0.2 

Bangladesh 5583 19666 284 0.2 

United Arab Emirates 5244 9627 545 0.2 

Viet Nam 4700 0   0.2 

Russian Federation 4698 23437 200 0.2 

Saudi Arabia 4586 4231 1084 0.1 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6. Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value 
Exported in 

2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 

2018(Tons) 

Unit 
Value 

$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

Thailand 486918 1174234 415 27.2 

India 422391 1367597 309 23.6 

Pakistan 171897 447423 384 9.6 

Myanmar 144399 459927 314 8.1 

Brazil 117980 410370 287 6.6 

Viet Nam 72262 0   4 

Belgium 59736 148140 403 3.3 

Senegal 44448 113045 393 2.5 

United States of America 27570 60254 458 1.5 

Uganda 24129 47441 509 1.3 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7. Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value Between 2014 and  

2018 
 

Importers 
Annual growth in value 

between 
 2014-2018 (%) 

Annual growth in value 
between  

2017-2018 (%) 

Belgium 9 2 

France -2 0 

United Kingdom -5 -2 

Germany 5 6 

Netherlands -2 14 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 8. Top Five Broken Rice  Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported 
in 2018 (USD 

thousand) 

Quantity 
imported in 

2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in 
world 

imports 

(%) 

European Union  

(EU 28) Aggregation 
302243 727106 416 9.8 

Belgium 107196 283408 378 3.5 

France 52197 112803 463 1.7 

United Kingdom 40949 99413 412 1.3 

Germany 26676 60305 442 0.9 

Netherlands 25973 65748 395 0.8 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Tariff Rate of Broken Rice 

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff 
 (as reported) 

Bangladesh MFN duties (Applied) 0.1 

Benin MFN duties (Applied) 0.1 

Senegal MFN duties (Applied) 0.1 

Ghana MFN duties (Applied) 0.2 

United Arab 

Emirates 
MFN duties (Applied) 

0 

china Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0.05 

  MFN duties (Applied) 0.65 

Singapore MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Viet Nam MFN duties (Applied) 0.4 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for AANZFTA countries 0.05 

Belgium 
Preferential tariff for Least Developed 
Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 65 EUR/1000 kg net 

France 
Preferential tariff for Least Developed 
Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 65 EUR/1000 kg net 

United Kingdom 
Preferential tariff for Least Developed 
Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 65 EUR/1000 kg net 

Germany 
Preferential tariff for Least Developed 
Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 65 EUR/1000 kg net 

Netherlands 
Preferential tariff for Least Developed 
Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 65 EUR/1000 kg net 

Source: Market Access Map 

 

 



 

 

 

 

                                        
                

Fig 9 : Top 10  world exporters to  Benin in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

India 267274 388677 688 50.8 

Thailand 217844 318186 685 41.4 

Pakistan 29209 43373 673 5.5 

Singapore 3171 4728 671 0.6 

China 2620 2949 888 0.5 

Hong Kong, China 2097 3060 685 0.4 

Togo 1562 2360 662 0.3 

United Arab Emirates 900 1347 668 0.2 

Burkina Faso 589 934 631 0.1 

Turkey 518 782 662 0.1 

Myanmar 411 626 657 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
 

                  

Fig 10 : Top 10  world exporters to  Senegal   in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

India 262965 740269 355 55.4 

Thailand 97303 227596 428 20.5 

Brazil 50215 132437 379 10.6 

Pakistan 32623 88319 369 6.9 

Argentina 7446 19700 378 1.6 

Uruguay 6970 19360 360 1.5 

Malaysia 5356 15233 352 1.1 

China 4422 11102 398 0.9 

Japan 3501 7166 489 0.7 

Turkey 1571 5501 286 0.3 

Myanmar 1411 3982 354 0.3 

Source : ITC Trade Map 



 

 

 

               

 
Fig 11 : Top 6  world exporters to  China   in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Thailand 170143 423292 402 65.7 

Viet Nam 49240 118298 416 19 

Pakistan 37114 108399 342 14.3 

Cambodia 1448 2750 527 0.6 

Myanmar 795 2653 300 0.3 

Lao People's Democratic 
Republic 

214 834 257 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

              
 

Fig 12 : Top 9  world exporters to  Ghana  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Thailand 16578 39043 425 68.4 

Viet Nam 4896 0   20.2 

Côte d'Ivoire 1742 3116 559 7.2 

Myanmar 825 2500 330 3.4 

United Arab Emirates 173 140 1236 0.7 

India 10 20 500 0 

Germany 5 5 1000 0 

Belgium 1 1 1000 0 

Norway 1 1 1000 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 



 

 

 

                 

 
Fig 13 : Top 5  world exporters to  Singapore   in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Myanmar 1990 5821 342 33.3 

Viet Nam 1935 4794 404 32.4 

Thailand 1684 4219 399 28.2 

India 353 1036 341 5.9 

Pakistan 9 24 375 0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                   
 

Fig 14 : Top 3  world exporters to  Viet Nam   in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Myanmar 2654 8700 305 52.2 

Thailand 2381 4816 494 46.8 

United States of America 48 54 889 0.9 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                      
 

Fig 15 : Top 2  world exporters to  Bangladesh   in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

India 4978 18116 275 89.2 

Myanmar 605 1550 390 10.8 

Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

 

 

                 

 
Fig 16 : Top 10  world exporters to  United Arab Emirates in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Viet Nam 2890 4872 593 55.1 

India 1411 3518 401 26.9 

Pakistan 528 656 805 10.1 

Thailand 211 271 779 4 

Japan 154 270 570 2.9 

Italy 13 6 2167 0.2 

Sri Lanka 13 10 1300 0.2 

Korea, Republic of 12 20 600 0.2 

Taipei, Chinese 5 2 2500 0.1 

Turkey 2 2 1000 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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